



FRANKLIN TEMPLETON

Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund
Indiabulls Finance Center, Tower 2, 12th and 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg,
Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400013

Notice

Modification to Systematic Withdrawal Plan (SWP) facility

With a view to facilitate investors with options like more withdrawal frequencies and to any day withdrawal of fixed amount, the Terms and Conditions of the SWP facility being offered under the schemes of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund is being modified on a prospective basis with effect from May 31, 2019 (effective date).

The AMC / Trustee reserves the right to modify or discontinue the SWP facility at any time in future on a prospective basis.

For details on SWP facility, please refer to the addendum uploaded on www.franklintempletonindia.com

All the other terms and conditions of the Scheme Information Document of the schemes, read with the addenda issued from time to time, will remain unchanged.

This notice is dated May 29, 2019.

For Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.
(Investment Manager of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund)

Sd/-

Sanjay Sapre

President

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

SOUTHERN RAILWAY

CANCELLATION OF OPEN TENDER

Tender No. "14195001 - Cold rolled formed stainless steel trough floor" which was due for opening on 03-06-2019 has been cancelled due to administrative reasons.

PRINCIPAL CHIEF MATERIALS MANAGER



Central Office, Chandermukhi,
Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021

Request for Quotations (RFQ) for sale of 0.7% shareholding of the Clearing Corporation of India Limited ("CCIL")

Central Bank of India invites bids from Prospective Buyers/Category I Merchant Bankers for sale of 0.7% Shareholding of CCIL with last date of submission of bids as 29.06.2019 vide invitation document reference no. CO/ITB/2019-20/138 dated 29/05/2019. For further details, please refer "Tenders" section of our Bank's website www.centralbankofindia.co.in



ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: 1242/44, Village Vadu Budruk, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune-412 216. Tel.: (02137) 305100, Fax no: (02137) 305302, CIN : L29130PN1981PLC023734, Email : enquiry@zfndia.com, www.zfndia.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019 (Rs. in million)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
	Unaudited 3 Months Ended March 31, 2019	Audited Year ended March 31, 2019	Unaudited 3 Months Ended March 31, 2018	Audited year ended March 31, 2019	Audited year ended March 31, 2018
1 Total Income from Operations	1,099.97	4483.22	1179.41	4483.22	4452.68
2 Net Profit for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	98.53	531.26	157.48	314.49	575.37
3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(569.97)	(137.24)	157.48	314.49	575.37
4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(363.15)	(13.06)	148.16	438.67	432.30
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(364.25)	(16.55)	172.48	435.06	449.60
6 Equity Share Capital	90.73	90.73	90.73	90.73	90.73
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	3591.37	-	3262.28	2914.72
8 Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	(40.02)	(1.44)	16.33	48.35	47.65

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at www.zfndia.com.
- The Financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2019 have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards (Ind AS) as per the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015, as amended.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2019.
- The Operations of the Company relates to two segments i.e. Automotive Components and Renewable Energy.
- Post applicability of Goods and services Tax (GST) w.e.f. July 1, 2017, Revenue from operations are required to be disclosed net of GST. Revenue for period reported upto June 30, 2017 is inclusive of excise duty. Accordingly, The Revenue for the current year is not strictly comparable to the corresponding previous year.
- The Company has a joint venture with Robert Bosch Automotive Steering GmbH, Germany ("Robert Bosch") in Robert Bosch Automotive Steering Private Limited ("RBASPL"), in which the Company holds 26% of equity share-capital in RBASPL. The investment made by the Company in the equity share-capital of RBASPL as on March 31, 2019 is Rs. 1,293.50 Million out of the total paid-up equity share-capital of Rs. 4,975.00 Million of that company. RBASPL continuously incurred losses from commencement of its activities. The total accumulated losses of RBASPL were as on March 31, 2019 was Rs. 3,836.89 Million. During the financial year 2018-19, Robert Bosch filed a winding up petition for winding up of RBASPL, before the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) Mumbai, which is yet to be heard by NCLT. The Company has also received a notice on February 14, 2019 from Robert Bosch terminating the joint-venture, as reported earlier. Considering the accumulated losses and considering uncertainty arising out of above referred winding-up petition and termination of the Joint-Venture, in order to mitigate further losses, the Company, as a measure of commercial expediency, decided to enter into an agreement (the Agreement) to settle the issues with Robert Bosch and has executed the Share Purchase Agreement on May 28, 2019, to sale the Company's entire equity share-holding in RBASPL to Robert Bosch for a consideration of Rs. 625.00 Million. The Agreement is subject to receipt of necessary approvals. Further to the above, the Company, based on the Agreement, has made a provision of Rs. 668.50 Million (and disclosed under the Exceptional item on the face of the Statement of Profit and Loss) along with a deferred tax asset of Rs. 233.60 Million for diminution of the carrying value of equity investment in RBASPL in the Standalone Financial Statements. As the results and the assets and liabilities of RBASPL are incorporated in the Consolidated Financial Statements using Equity Method of Accounting, a result of this, the value of equity investment in RBASPL as on March 31, 2019, is Rs. 295.91 Million. Thus, the Company's share in the accumulated losses of RBASPL are reflected in Other Equity. The Company has continued with the deferred tax asset of Rs. 233.60 Million in its consolidated financial statements.
- Updates on the proposed factory at Pithampur, Madhya Pradesh :-Although the present demand is weak in Automobile sector, considering the future prospects, the Company is progressing in its project of establishing second factory at Pithampur, Madhya Pradesh. All civil construction work is completed therat. Statutory approvals/ licenses have been obtained/ applied. Plant & Machinery is being received/erected. Commercial production is expected to commence in August, 2019.

For ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LIMITED

Pune

May 30, 2019

Utkarsh Munot
Chief Executive Officer

ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA



BHAGERIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Bhageria Dye Chem Limited)

CIN - L40300MH1989PLC052574

Reg. Office: 1002, 10th Floor, Topiwala Centre, Near Goregaon Rly Station, Off S.V.Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai 400062
Tel: (022) 4043 6666 Fax: (022) 4043 6662 Website: www.bhageriagroup.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

₹ in Lakhs (Except figures of EPS)

SR. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR QUARTER ENDED			FOR YEAR ENDED	
		31-03-2019	31-12-2018	31-03-2018	31-03-2019	31-03-2018
		(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	11,069.93	11,508.66	10,729.45	46,770.14	38,485.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,637.43	2,210.22	1,656.22	10,421.10	6,240.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,637.43	2,210.22	1,656.22	10,421.10	6,240.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,033.65	1,510.94	1,064.17	7,150.64	4,033.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,033.06	1,507.85	1,062.33	7,141.65	4,026.55
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share ₹ 5/- each)					
	a) Paid up Capital	1,091.10	1,091.10	793.97	1,091.10	793.97
	b) Equity Share Capital pending allotment	-	-	297.13	-	297.13
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	34,239.80	28,440.53
8	Earning Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each) (Not to be annualized)					
	1. Basic :	4.73	6.91	4.87	32.73	18.45
	2. Diluted :	4.73	6.91	4.87	32.73	18.45

Notes-

- The Audited Financial Result for the year ended 31st March, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 29th, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.bhageriagroup.com)
- The Board of Directors have proposed bonus issue of equity in ratio of 1:1, subject to the approval from the members.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29th, 2019, have recommended final dividend for the financial year 2018-19 of Rs. 2.25 /- per equity share (face value: Rs. 5/- each) i.e. 45 % on present equity share capital. This implies 22.5% on post Bonus equity share capital of Rs.2182.20 Lakhs arising after 1:1 Bonus issue, subject to the approval of the members at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

For Bhageria Industries Ltd.

Sd/-

Suresh Bhageria, Chairperson
(Din - 00540285)

Place : Mumbai

Date : 29th May, 2019



Alkem Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013

Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com

CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2019

(₹ in Million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2018
1	Total Income from Operations	18,542.0	73,571.9	14,919.8	64,011.7
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,988.1	9,546.6	808.5	9,259.8
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,988.1	9,546.6	808.5	9,259.8
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	1,673.6	7,605.1	670.8	6,309.4
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) attributable to the owners of the Company	1,637.0	7,916.2	646.5	6,118.7
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity	-	54,154.3	-	48,398.6
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value per share: ₹ 2 /- (not annualised for quarters)				
a	Basic (in ₹) :	14.00	63.61	5.61	52.77
b	Diluted (in ₹) :	14.00	63.61	5.61	52.77

Notes:

- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results**

	14,678.4	57,140.9	11,551.9	52,810.1
a. Total Income from Operations				
b. Profit Before Tax	2,146.5	9,439.6	636.5	9,342.9
c. Profit After Tax	1,908.2	7,998.4	599.9	7,158.4
- The above audited financial results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30 May 2019. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2019. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2019 and 31 March 2018 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended 31 December 2018 and 31 December 2017 respectively, which were subjected to limited review.
- During the year ended 31 March 2019, the Company has paid an interim dividend of ₹ 8 (Rupees eight only) per equity share (400.0 % on the face value of ₹ 2 each) for the financial year 2018-19. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 May 2019 has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 8 (Rupees eight only) per equity share (400.0 % on the face value of ₹ 2 each) for the financial year 2018-19.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com

By Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited

B. N. Singh
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00760310

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30 May 2019



asianpaints

Asian Paints Limited
Regd. Office: 6A Shantinagar, Santacruz (East), Mumbai-400 055
Tel. No.: (022) 6218 1000 Fax No.: (022) 6218 1111
website: www.asianpaints.com
email: investor.relations@asianpaints.com
CIN : L24220MH1945PLC004598

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the 73rd Annual General Meeting (73rd AGM) of the Company will be held on Thursday, 27th June, 2019, at 11.00 a.m. at Patkar Hall, Nathibai Thackersay Road, New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020, to transact the business, as set out in the Notice of the 73rd AGM dated 9th May, 2019.

The Notice convening the 73rd AGM and the Annual Report for financial year 2018-19 have been sent to the members electronically to the email IDs registered by them with the Company/ Depository Participant(s) and have been dispatched as per the permitted mode to those members who have not registered their email IDs with the Company/ Depository Participant(s), on or before 30th May, 2019.

The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) for providing its members the facility of e-voting for transacting the businesses as provided in the Notice convening the 73rd AGM.

The remote e-voting period commences at 9:00 a.m. on Saturday, 22nd June, 2019 and will end on Wednesday, 26th June, 2019 at 5:00 p.m. Voting through remote e-voting will not be permitted beyond 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, 26th June, 2019. E-voting shall also be made available at the venue of the 73rd AGM and the members who have not cast their vote through remote e-voting shall be able to vote at the 73rd AGM.

Members who have cast their vote through remote e-voting can attend the 73rd AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

The cut-off date for determining eligibility of members for voting through remote e-voting and voting at the 73rd AGM is Thursday, 20th June, 2019. Any person who becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice but holds shares as on the cut-off date i.e. 20th June, 2019, may obtain the login ID and Password by sending a request to evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Members can also download the Notice of 73rd AGM from the following links: www.asianpaints.com or www.evoting.nsdl.com. The relevant documents pertaining to the items of business to be transacted at the 73rd AGM are available for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company during working hours on all days except Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays upto the date of the 73rd AGM.

In case of any queries relating to voting by electronic means, please refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and the e-Voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800-222-990 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in. For any grievances relating to voting by electronic means, members may contact Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Manager, NSDL at Trade World, 'A' wing, 4th floor, Kamala Mills compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, pallavid@nsdl.co.in, Tel No. (022) 2499 4545.

NOTICE is also hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday, 15th June, 2019 to Thursday, 27th June, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of payment of dividend for the financial year ended 31st March, 2019 and also for the 73rd AGM. The dividend, if approved, will be paid on or after Friday, 28th June, 2019, to those members and their mandates whose names appear as:

- Beneficial Owners as at the end of business hours on Friday, 14th June, 2019, as per the lists to be furnished by NSDL and Central Depository Services (India) Limited, in respect of shares held in electronic form; and
- Members in the Register of Members of the Company after giving effect to valid transmission or transportation requests lodged with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agent viz., TSR Darashaw Limited, on or before Friday, 14th June, 2019.

Further details pertaining to the 73rd AGM are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed and on the Company's website (www.asianpaints.com).

For and on behalf of ASIAN PAINTS LIMITED

Sd/-

JAYESH MERCHANT
CFO & COMPANY SECRETARY,
PRESIDENT- INDUSTRIAL JVs

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th May, 2019



दिशा म्हणतेय, यापुढे सलमानसोबत काम करता येणार नाही!

बॉलिवूडमधली देखणी अभिनेत्री दिशा पटानी आणि सलमान खान भारत चित्रपटात पहिल्यांदाच एकत्र दिसणार आहेत. चित्रपटातील स्तो मोशन या गाण्यात या जोडीची जादू बघायला मिळतेय. असं असताना, दिशाने एका वृत्तपत्राला दिलेल्या मुलाखतीत असं म्हटल आहे की, कदाचित आम्ही फक्त याच चित्रपटात एकत्र काम करणार आहोत.

सलमानच्या चाहत्यांना उत्सुकता असलेला भारत हा चित्रपट काही दिवसातच प्रदर्शित होणार आहे. जूनला म्हणजेच ईदच्या दिवशी हा चित्रपट प्रदर्शित होणार असून चित्रपटाच्या ट्रेलरला प्रेक्षकांचा चांगला प्रतिसाद आहे. या चित्रपटात कतारिना, तब्बू आणि दिशा यांच्या भूमिका आहेत. तब्बू आणि कतारिना यांनी यापूर्वी सलमानसोबत काम केले आहे. दिशा पहिल्यांदाच सलमानसोबत या बिग बजेट चित्रपटात दिसणार आहे. तिची आणि सलमानची केमिस्ट्री खूप छान आहे. स्तो मोशन या गाण्यातून ती अनुभवयला मिळतेय. या दोघांना मोठ्या पडद्यावर पाहण्यास प्रेक्षक उत्सुक आहेत. परंतु दिशाने सांगितले की, कदाचित यानंतर आम्ही एकत्र काम करू शकणार नाही. मुंबई मिररशी बोलताना दिशाने सांगितले की, कदाचित आमची जोडी पुन्हा कधीच प्रेक्षकांना दिसणार नाही. सलमान सरांचं वय लक्षात घेता, मला त्यांच्याबरोबर पुन्हा काम करण्याची संधी मिळेल की

नाही हे सांगता येत नाही. दिशाने असंही सांगितलं की, अली सरांनी मला पाहुणी कलाकार म्हणून बोलावले होते. ती भूमिका मला साजेशी होती म्हणून मला सलमान सरांसोबत काम करण्याची संधी मिळाली. प्रामाणिकपणे सांगायचं झालं तर, मला माहित नाही की मला पुन्हा त्यांच्यासोबत काम करण्याची संधी मिळेल की नाही. स्क्रिप्ट सम जावून सांगताना मला अली

सरांनी सुद्धा हीच गोष्ट सांगितली होती. यामागचे कारण विचारले असता दिशा म्हणाली की, आमच्यामधील वयाचं अंतर हीच महत्त्वाची बाब आहे. सलमान सर खूप मेहनती आहेत. आमची मैत्री खूप छान आहे. मी कधीच इतक्या चांगल्या मैत्रीची अपेक्षा केली नव्हती. या संधीसाठी मला अली सरांचे खूप आभार मानायचे आहेत.



राज्य सरकारतर्फे दिला जाणारा चित्रपती व्ही. शांताराम जीवनगौरव आणि विशेष योगदान पुरस्कार ज्येष्ठ अभिनेत्री, निर्माती, दिग्दर्शिका सुषमा शिरोमणी आणि सुप्रसिद्ध अभिनेता भरत जाधव यांना जाहीर करण्यात आला आहे. तर राज कपूर जीवनगौरव पुरस्कार ज्येष्ठ चित्रपट संकलक वामन भोसले यांना तर विशेष योगदान पुरस्कार सुप्रसिद्ध अभिनेता परेश रावल यांना घोषित करण्यात आला आहे. सांस्कृतिक कार्यमंत्री विनोद तावडे यांनी शनिवारी पुरस्कारांची घोषणा केली. रविवारी, ३० मे रोजी वरळीतील नॅशनल स्पोर्ट्स क्लब ऑफ इंडिया येथे

सुषमा शिरोमणी यांना व्ही. शांताराम जीवनगौरव

होणाऱ्या राज्य मराठी चित्रपट पुरस्कार सोहळ्यात ऑस्कर अकादमीचे अध्यक्ष जॉन बेली यांच्या हस्ते या पुरस्कारांचे वितरण करण्यात येणार आहे. जीवनगौरव पुरस्काराचे स्वरूप पाच लाख रुपये आणि सन्मानपत्र, तर विशेष योगदान पुरस्काराचे स्वरूप तीन लाख रुपये आणि सन्मानपत्र असे आहे. बालकलाकार म्हणून १९८५ साली सोने की चिडीया, लाजवंती या चित्रपटांतून अभिनय क्षेत्रात पाऊल टाकणाऱ्या सुषमा शिरोमणी

यांनी अभिनेत्री म्हणून आपला ठसा उमटवला. अभिनयाच्या जोडीने चित्रपट, पटकथाकार, निर्माती, दिग्दर्शन आणि वितरण अशा विविध विभागांत त्यांनी आपले कर्तृत्व सिद्ध केले.



Alkem Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013
Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com
CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2019

(₹ in Million except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2018
1	Total Income from Operations	18,542.0	73,571.9	14,919.8	64,011.7
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,988.1	9,546.6	808.5	9,259.8
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,988.1	9,546.6	808.5	9,259.8
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	1,673.6	7,605.1	670.8	6,309.4
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) attributable to the owners of the Company	1,637.0	7,916.2	646.5	6,118.7
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity		54,154.3		48,398.6
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value per share: ₹ 2/- (not annualised for quarters))				
a	Basic (in ₹) :	14.00	63.61	5.61	52.77
b	Diluted (in ₹) :	14.00	63.61	5.61	52.77

Notes:

1 Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

a. Total Income from Operations	14,678.4	57,140.9	11,551.9	52,810.1
b. Profit Before Tax	2,146.5	9,439.6	636.5	9,342.9
c. Profit After Tax	1,908.2	7,998.4	599.9	7,158.4

2 The above audited financial results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30 May 2019. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2019. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2019 and 31 March 2018 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended 31 December 2018 and 31 December 2017 respectively, which were subjected to limited review.

3 During the year ended 31 March 2019, the Company has paid an interim dividend of ₹ 8 (Rupees eight only) per equity share (400.0 % on the face value of ₹ 2 each) for the financial year 2018-19. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 May 2019 has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 8 (Rupees eight only) per equity share (400.0 % on the face value of ₹ 2 each) for the financial year 2018-19.

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com

By Order of the Board
For Alkem Laboratories Limited

B. N. Singh
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00760310

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30 May 2019

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (Net)	-	19340.17	12108.79	59869.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.07)	(98.79)	(126.06)	49.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.07)	(98.79)	(126.06)	49.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(32.38)	(98.79)	(81.84)	29.61
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(32.38)	(98.79)	(81.84)	29.61
Equity Share Capital	24.90	24.90	24.90	24.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	1212.45	1294.28
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic:	(13.00)	(39.67)	(32.86)	11.89
2. Diluted:	(13.00)	(39.67)	(32.86)	11.89

Note:- The aforesaid is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website www.viksit.in.

By the order of the Board
Sd/-
Raghuunandan Khandelwal
Managing Director
DIN: 00401113

Date : 30th May, 2019
Place: Mumbai

HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN:L70100MH1988PLC049929
Regd Office: 55, Tirupati Plaza, 1st Floor, Tirupati Shopping Centre Premises Co-Op. Soc. Ltd., S.V. Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai - 400 054.
Tel. No.: 022-65614984, Tel. Fax No. 26002894, Email: hitkit.global@gmail.com, Website: www.hitkitglobal.com

EXTRACT OF THE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

(Rupees in Lakhs except earning per share)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 Audited	31.12.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2018 Audited	31.03.2019 Audited
I) Revenue from Operation	6.73	4.71	1.02	20.81
II) Other Income	3.33	2.50	-	10.83
III) Total Revenue (I+II)	10.06	7.21	1.02	31.64
IV) Expenses:				
a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	-
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	4.49	3.22	0.83	14.13
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade and work-in-progress	-	-	-	-
d) Employee benefits expenses	0.75	1.30	1.65	4.55
e) Finance Costs	0.06	-	-	0.06
f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.03	0.05	0.05	0.18
g) Other expenses	6.20	2.32	2.20	15.01
Total Expenses (IV)	11.53	6.89	4.72	33.93
V) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Exceptional items and Tax (III-IV)	(1.48)	0.32	(3.70)	(2.29)
VI) Exceptional items	-	-	-	(4.42)
VII) Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax (V-VI)	(1.48)	0.32	(3.70)	(2.29)
VIII) Tax Expenses				
1) Current Tax	-	-	-	-
2) (Excess) / Short provision for Tax	-	-	-	0.09
3) Differed Tax	0.00	-	-	0.00
IX) Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (VII-VIII)	(1.48)	0.32	(3.70)	(2.30)
X) Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)				
A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
XI) Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1.48)	0.32	(3.70)	(2.30)
XII) Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.2/- each)	740.00	740.00	740.00	740.00
XIII) Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (not annualized)				
(1) Basic (Rs. Per Share)	(0.0040)	0.0009	(0.0100)	(0.0062)
(2) Diluted (Rs. Per Share)	(0.0040)	0.0009	(0.0100)	(0.0121)

Notes:

- The Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion. The audited Standalone Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Board of Directors of the Company have not recommended dividend for the financial year 2018-19.
- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and unaudited published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the "Retail Business" business and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108 - "Operating Segment".
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, reclassified and reworked, wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Hit Kit Global Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Kamal Agrawal
Managing Director
DIN No.07646000

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 29, 2019

आयड्रीम फिल्म इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर कंपनी लिमिटेड

(पूर्वीची सॉफ्टवीपीओ ग्लोबल सॉल्यूशंस लिमिटेड)

सीआयएन: एल५९००एमएच९९८९पीएलसी०२५३५४

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : फ्लॉट क्र.बी-४५०१ व बी-४६०१, लोधा बेलीसिमो, लोधा पॅव्हिलियन, अपोलो मिल कंपाऊंड, महालक्ष्मी, मुंबई - ४०० ०१९.
दुर. क्र.: ०२२-६७४००९०० फॅक्स: ०२२-६७४००९८८ वेबसाईट: www.idreamfilminfra.com; ई-मेल: mca@ahaholdings.co.in

३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व आर्थिक वर्षाकरीता एकत्रीत लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

रु. लाखांमध्ये (ईपीएस व्यतिरिक्त)

अ. क्र.	वर्षातील तपशिल	एकमेव				संकलित	
		संपलेली तिमाही ३१, २०१९ लेखापरीक्षित (नोंद घ्यावी सूचना क्र. ६)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१, २०१८ लेखापरीक्षित (नोंद घ्यावी सूचना क्र. ६)	संपलेली आर्थिक वर्ष मार्च ३१, २०१९ लेखापरीक्षित	संपलेली आर्थिक वर्ष मार्च ३१, २०१८ लेखापरीक्षित	संपलेली आर्थिक वर्ष मार्च ३१, २०१९ लेखापरीक्षित	संपलेली आर्थिक वर्ष मार्च ३१, २०१८ लेखापरीक्षित
१	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	०.०५	०.०५	०.१९	०.१७	०.०२	०.०२
२	कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (+) / तोटा (-) (कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्व)	(९.७५)	(८.६०)	(३५.३९)	(३५.२०)	(३५.९०)	(३५.९६)
३	करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा (+) / तोटा (-) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	(९.७५)	(८.६०)	(३५.३९)	(३५.२०)	(३५.९०)	(३५.९६)
४	करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (+) / तोटा (-) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	(९.७५)	(८.६०)	(३५.३९)	(३५.२०)	(३५.९०)	(३५.९६)
५	कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वकष नफा / (तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	(९.७५)	(८.६०)	(३५.३९)	(३५.२०)	(३५.९०)	(३५.९६)
६	समभाग भांडवल	१५.००	१५.००	१५.००	१५.००	१५.००	१५.००
७	राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या ताळेबंदपत्राकानुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वाढून)	-	-	(२८९.५५)	(२५६.९९)	(२८९.९७)	(२५६.७५)
८	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी) (खंडीत व अखंडीत कार्यचलनासाठी)	(६.५०)	(५.७३)	(२३.५४)	(२०.८०)	(२३.९३)	(१७९.९७)
	मूळ	(६.५०)	(५.७३)	(२३.५४)	(२०.८०)	(२३.९३)	(१७९.९७)
	सौमिकृत	(६.५०)	(५.७३)	(२३.५४)	(२०.८०)	(२३.९३)	(१७९.९७)

टिप:

- ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरीताचे निष्कर्ष लेखा समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकीत व शिफारस करण्यात आले आणि ३० मे, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले.
- भारतात सर्वसाधारणपणे स्विकृत इतर लेखाप्रमाण आणि कंपनी कायदा २०१३च्या कलम १३३ आणि लागू मर्यादित इतर मान्यता प्राप्त लेखा सराव व योजनेअंतर्गत विहित इंड-एसनुसार सदर वित्तीय अहवाल तयार केले गेले आहेत.
- इंड-एस-१०८च्या आवश्यकतेनुसार एकेरी व्यवसाय विभागात कंपनी कार्यकरत असल्याने अहवाल आवश्यक नाही.
- ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरीता कंपनीचे लेखापरीक्षित एकमेव वित्तीय निष्कर्ष कंपनीच्या www.idreamfilminfra.com आणि बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर सुद्धा उपलब्ध आहेत.
- मागील वर्षात एकत्रित आर्थिक परिणामांमध्ये अपवादाल्मक कंपिटल-वर्क-इन-प्रोग्रेस लिखित दर्शविले आहे.
- ३१ मार्च, २०१९ आणि ३१ मार्च २०१८ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीत आकडेवारी पूर्ण आर्थिक वर्षाच्या लेखा परीक्षित आणि संबंधित आर्थिक वर्षाच्या तिसऱ्या तिमाहीत आढळू शकलेल्या आकडेवारी दरम्यान संतुलित आकडेवारी आहे.
- विद्यमान महसूल आवश्यकतेच्या जागी घेण्यात आले आहे. कंपनीने फेरबदल केलेले नविन पर्याय नियुक्त केले आहे आणि १ एप्रिल, २०१८ रोजी शिल्लक उत्पन्नात कोणतेही अन्य तजवीज आवश्यक नाही. तसेच कंपनीच्या ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व वर्षाकरीता लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षात संबंधित बाबी व महसूलाचे शिफारस व प्रमाणावर इंडएस ११५ चे कोणतेही भौतिक प्रभाव पडत नाही.
- मागील तिमाही व वर्षाकरीताचे आकडे जेते आवश्यक आहे तेते पुनर्मूल्यांकित / पुनर्मूल्यांकित केले आहेत.

आयड्रीम फिल्स इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर कंपनी लिमिटेडकरिता (पूर्वीची सॉफ्टवीपीओ ग्लोबल सॉल्यूशंस लिमिटेड)

सही / -
संतोष राजाराम अपराज
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
(सीआयएन: ०५९९७९९८)

ठिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : ३० मे, २०१९

1	Sawariya Dairy to NMMC Garden plot 19C in sec 12 C, ward no. 40 koparkhairane.	56,17,152/-
2	Improvement of Road by Asphaltting in sec 19 C, ward no 41 koparkhairane.	1,24,51,807/-
3	Construction of Rec Gutter and Footpath in Khairane gaon, ward no 55 koparkhairane.	1,07,81,343/-
4	Improvement of Road by Asphaltting in Sector 19 and 18 Ward no. 40 koparkhairane.	87,99,765/-
5	Providing & laying of rec sewerage line at koparkhairane gaon in koparkhairane ward.	68,27,908/-
6	Providing Waterproofing and Painting to Muktidham Crematorium at sector 19 Koparkhairane.	40,80,690/-
7	Improvement of Road by Asphaltting in sector 19 and 20 ward no. 39 koparkhairane.	1,70,99,453/-
8	Annual maintenance work of Thane Belapur Road.	7,68,40,496/-
9	Annual maintenance of Play Ground in Koparkhairane Ward.	66,07,954/-

Further details and information required in respect of above Tender is published on below mentioned website from dt. 31/05/2019 www.nmmc.maharashtra.tenders.in

City Engineer
Navli Mumbai Municipal Corporation

NMMC/RO PR Adv no.47/2019

Strong demand putting upward pressure on rentals in key cities: Knight Frank India

WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES SUPPLY CORPORATION LTD.
(A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL UNDERTAKING)
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700 087

Tender Ref. No.: ECSC/Sugar/1050/2019/78 Date: 30.05.2019
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

E-tenders are invited by WBECSC LTD, a Government of West Bengal Undertaking, the nodal agency for procuring sugar on behalf of Food & Supplies Department, West Bengal, for supply of sugar (S-30) for 08 (eight) months starting from August, 2019 to March, 2020 for AAY quota and one time Pujia Festive, 2019 package to be distributed through PDS.

Prospective bidders may download the E-Tender documents along with detailed terms and conditions from **31.05.2019 at 3:00 pm** from the website www.wbtenders.gov.in.

The tender information is also available in our website www.wbcecscegov.com

Pre-bid conference will be held on 10.06.2019 at the Head Office of WBECSC Ltd.

Managing Director

Kailash.Babar@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: Demand for commercial real estate, led by sustained occupiers' interest to expand businesses in India, is pushing prime office rentals in main cities such as Mumbai, New Delhi and Bengaluru upwards.

During the first quarter, prime office rentals in Bengaluru, Mumbai and Delhi rose 17%, 5% and 1.4%, respectively from a year ago. The growth has made New Delhi's Connaught Place the fourth-most expensive office market in the Asia-Pacific region, showed data from Knight Frank.

Connaught Place recorded gross effective monthly rents of \$82.5 per sq metre (€300 per sq ft) that stacked up just behind Hong Kong, Tokyo and Singapore. Mumbai's Bandra-Kurla Complex (BKC), with effective monthly rents of \$75.1 per sq metre (€300 per sq ft), was the seventh-most

expensive office location.

"The office space demand witnessed record growth in 2018 with over 47 million square feet (m²) of leasing, while new office space supply rose 13% in the same period. Prime office markets are already operating with very low vacancy, which is slowing down new transactions.

Strong demand trends have put upward pressure on rentals, especially in prime markets, a trend that is expected to continue," said Shishir Bajjal, CMO of Knight Frank India.

Knight Frank's Asia-Pacific Prime Office Rental Index for the first quarter of 2019 recorded a decline of 0.4% sequential growth in rentals, though it remained up 2% year-on-year basis. The sequential decline in the index was attributed to continued heightened global uncertainties led by re-escalation of US-China trade tension, Brexit and various major elections across the region.

Kailash.Babar@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: The financial creditors of Jaypee Infratech have decided to put to vote state-run NBCC India's revised bid to acquire the debt-laden realty developer to vote from Friday, according to two people aware of the development. Both home buyers and lenders to Jaypee Infratech can vote on NBCC's proposal till June 10.

"NBCC has not made any major changes to its revised bid. It has now offered to transfer Jaypee Infratech's unsold residential inventory to lenders at ₹1,300 crore against earlier offer of ₹1,700 crore," said one of the persons cited earlier.

Apart from this, NBCC has not made any changes with regards to those sought by lenders on issues including future taxability and YEIDA land transferability. Jaypee Infratech's insolvency resolution professional Anuj Jain declined to comment on the matter.

According to reports, Jaypee Infratech's lenders had recently asked NBCC to sweeten its bid and demanded that it should offer 1,426-acre land instead of 950 acre, besides taking the onus of getting approvals from income tax and development authorities. The lenders' consortium, the reports said, had conveyed to NBCC that its bid would be considered favourably if it met the consortium's five conditions. Financial creditors had suggested that NBCC should agree to get approval from Yamuna Expressway Industrial Development Authority for the land transferability. The lenders had also put a condition with regards to future taxability.

Meanwhile, Adani Group has made an unsolicited and non-binding offer to acquire Jaypee Infratech and is ready to infuse ₹1,700 crore to expedite the construction of the stuck projects.

CENTUM CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN):L85110KA1993PLC013869
Regd. Office: No. 44, KHB Industrial Area, Yelahanka New Town, Bengaluru - 560 106
Phone: +91-80-41436000 FAX: +91-80-41436005 Email: investors@centumelectronics.com Website: www.centumelectronics.com

Extract of the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2019	31-12-2018	31-03-2018	31-03-2019	31-03-2018
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	27,868.45	28,037.15	21,804.49	93,745.60	79,413.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,446.69	2,616.23	(287.35)	3,367.58	(1,354.97)
3.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,130.35	2,857.62	(257.67)	2,669.85	(1,402.95)
4.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 per share)	1,288.11	1,288.11	1,286.97	1,288.11	1,286.97
5.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	20,614.21	17,717.10
6.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)					
	(a) Basis :	14.75	20.58	(5.80)	22.43	(14.80)
	(b) Diluted :	14.73	20.55	(5.80)	22.40	(14.80)

Notes:
1. Brief of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31-03-2019	31-12-2018	31-03-2018	31-03-2019	31-03-2018
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Net Sales/ Income from Operations	15,752.32	16,486.82	9,757.03	50,249.41	36,637.45
Profit Before Tax	1,817.93	2,405.73	(1,032.87)	6,750.17	(1,920.93)
Profit After Tax	1,485.57	2,528.80	(1,087.02)	5,831.54	(2,152.56)

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on May 28, 2019 and May 29, 2019 respectively.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on May 29, 2019 have recommended a final dividend of Rs.4/- per equity share of Rs.10/- each for the financial year ended March 31, 2019. The said final dividend is subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the websites of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.centumelectronics.com

For CENTUM ELECTRONICS LIMITED
Sd/-
Apparao V Mallavarapu
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Bengaluru
Date : May 29, 2019

Alkem Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013
Tel No : +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No : +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com
CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2019	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2018
1	Total Income from Operations	18,542.0	73,571.9	14,919.8	64,011.7
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,988.1	9,546.6	808.5	9,259.8
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,988.1	9,546.6	808.5	9,259.8
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	1,673.6	7,605.1	670.8	6,309.4
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	1,637.0	7,916.2	646.5	6,118.7
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity		54,154.3		48,398.6
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value per share: ₹ 2 /- (not annualised for quarters)				
a	Basic (in ₹) :	14.00	63.61	5.61	52.77
b	Diluted (in ₹) :	14.00	63.61	5.61	52.77

Notes:

1. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results					
a.	Total Income from Operations	14,678.4	57,140.9	11,551.9	52,810.1
b.	Profit Before Tax	2,146.5	9,439.6	636.5	9,342.9
c.	Profit After Tax	1,908.2	7,998.4	599.9	7,158.4

- The above audited financial results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30 May 2019. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2019. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2019 and 31 March 2018 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended 31 December 2018 and 31 December 2017 respectively, which were subjected to limited review.
- During the year ended 31 March 2019, the Company has paid an interim dividend of ₹ 8 (Rupees eight only) per equity share (400.0 % on the face value of ₹ 2 each) for the financial year 2018-19. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30 May 2019 has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 8 (Rupees eight only) per equity share (400.0 % on the face value of ₹ 2 each) for the financial year 2018-19.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the

TNPJ TAMILNADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED
KAGITHAPURAM - 639 136, KARUR DIST., TAMIL NADU
Phone: 024-277 001 (10 LINES)
E-mail: tnpj@tnpj.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender No.	Material Description	Due date
192013001378	Enlistment of Suppliers for Imported Waste Paper	12.06.19

Terms & conditions, Qty., Tender Fee, EMD are available in tender document at our websites: www.tnpj.com / www.tenders.tn.gov.in

DIPR/1755/Tender/2019 TNPJ - Maker of bagasse based eco-friendly Paper

PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Limited
Regd. Off. : PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001
Corporate Identity Number : U40109PB2019SC033813
Website : www.pspcl.in
Phone : 0164-2756347 Fax No. 0164-2756255
e-mail : se-hq-pp-lehra@pspcil.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
Tender Enquiry No. 1169/O&M/PC-2092 Dated: 29-05-2019
Short Description: Lab Instruments i.e. Spectrophotometer, Flue Gas Analyzer and Turbidity meter.

Quantity : 03 No.
Last date & time for downloading of documents **04-07-2019** up to 12.00 Noon.
Last date & time for receipt/opening of e-tenders **05-07-2019** up to 11.30 AM/12.00 Noon.

Tender Specification can only be downloaded from PSPCL website <https://pspcil.atgcorp.com>. Details regarding E-tendering is available on website www.pspcl.in.

Note :- The prospective bidders are requested to get clarification from this office (Intending Officer-96461-17731) and/or M/s e-procurement Technologies Ltd. Contact number +91-9904407980 in case of any difficulty regarding upload of the tender well in time. All the prospective bidders are requested to get their digital signature well in time so as to submit tenders through e-tendering only.

Note :- It is informed that in case tender process is not completed due to any reason, no corrigendum will be published in news papers. Details regarding corrigendum may be seen on official, PSPCL website www.pspcl.in

Dy. Chief Engineer/HQ,
For Chief Engineer/O&M,
GHTP, Lehra Mohabbat.

GHTP-2119
DPR/PV-C-5552

NAGPUR METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
E-TENDER NOTICE No. 01/2019-20

Sealed lumpsum rate e-tenders are invited from various consulting agencies. (GST Registration certificate) as per eligibility for work.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Amount of work / E.M.D.	Time Limit in Months	Eligibility /Tender cost	Division
1.	RFP for providing Consultancy services for preparation of Comprehensive Water supply, sewerage and drainage Master plan for the Nagpur Metropolitan Region.	Lumpsum/- Rs. 50,000/-	24	As per tender documents Rs. 5000/-	NMRDA

Money : E.M.D. is to be paid by online only. **Tender forms :** On line Available from 03.00 PM, on 28.05.2019 upto 2.00 PM. On 28.05.2019 On www.mahatenders.gov.in. **Receipt / Submission :** On line from 03.00 PM, on 28.05.2019 up to 2.00 PM. On 28.05.2019 On www.mahatenders.gov.in. **Prebid meeting:** Dt. 11.06.2019 @ 16.00 hrs. in the office of Superintending Engineer (NMRDA), Station road, Sadar, Nagpur. **Opening :** At N.M.R.D.A. Office on 28.05.2019 at 2.00 PM. or as decided by N.M.R.D.A.

Note : 1). All eligible / interested tenderer are required to be enrolled on portal www.mahatenders.gov.in in before down loading tender documents and participate in e-tendering. 2). Every bidder should submit eligibility documents as per tender document through on line system by scanning of documents and uploading the same documents on line at www.mahatenders.gov.in at Technical Option only. 3). Right to accept or reject any or all tenders are reserved by the undersigned.

Adv. No. S.E. (NMRDA) / 05/2019-20 Superintending Engineer, Nagpur Metropolitan Region Development Authority, Dated: 27 / 05 /2019.

ET ECONOMIC TIMES.COM

ADVANCED TREASURY & RISK MANAGEMENT MASTERCLASS

IDENTIFYING, MEASURING & MANAGING FINANCIAL RISK
13-14 June, 2019 | Mumbai

MASTERCLASS EXPERTS

Rajesh Banerjee
Partner & Head Financial Risk Management, KPMG

Jitendra Jain
President - Finance, Welspun Enterprises

Bikash Chowdhury
Head - Treasury, JSW Steel

Jayna Gandhi
Co-founder & Director, Quantm Capital Solutions

Rajeev Mohan
Senior Executive Vice President,

Chandramohan Amritkar
Head - Treasury, Aditya Birla Finance Ltd.

Learn the emerging trends, best practices and latest strategies of treasury & risk management and make your treasury function world-class.

Emerging strategies of treasury and risk management

Best practices to manage cash, liquidity and working capital to reduce finance costs and improve returns

How to devise & implement risk management policy/strategy of a company

How to strategize and implement hedging & risk management decisions

Latest international tools & techniques to identify, measure and manage risks effectively

Methods to optimize treasury portfolio returns

Applications & benefits of various derivative instruments as risk management tools